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USE OF FACILITIES FEES (EXHIBIT B)

Board policy states the governing board may grant without charge the use of school facilities or grounds
to non-profit organizations, clubs, or associations organized to promote youth and school activities
when an alternate location isn't available. Such groups include: Girl Scouts, Boy Scouts, Campfire Inc.,
RCONA, Parent-Teacher Associations and School-Community Advisory Councils. *Fee for groups of 30
or more*

The school district will not charge a fee to the above groups when an employee is already on duty
except for groups of 30 or more. If use by the group would require an employee to be hired on an
overtime basis, the school district may charge based on the Personnel Fee schedule below.The school
district will charge a fee to any other group or organization. Direct cost will be charged to youth and adult
recreational leagues, government agencies and other educational agencies. Fair Rental Value rate will
be charged for other groups/meetings not outlined above. Fundraising projects will only be allowed

for school groups.

FACILITY DESCRIPTION DIRECT COST PER HOUR FAIR RENTAL PER HOUR
Multipurpose Room (no kitchen) $79 $110
Middle School Gym $101 $140
Perfroming Arts Room $26 $50
Library $26 $50
Classroom $11 $25
Kitchen** $16 $40
Grass Field $28 $50
Asphalt Court $4 per court $8 per court
Asphalt Grounds $28 $40
Parking Lot $11 $25
Restroom (2) $17 $30
PERSONNEL FEES

*
A District employee is required to be in attendance for the duration of the rental. A fee will be charged
at $56/hr. This is in addition to the rental fee.

*
For all events with more than 30 people (all users), staff will be required at $56/hr (2 hr minimum).

*%
A District Food Service employee at $48/hr (2 hr minimum) is required to be in attendance for the
duration of a kitchen rental.




